	157419
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	200336621472
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/15/1901006009 ★★35.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: FILE AST SAN AND ANT HUL FILE AST SAN AND ANT HUL FILE AST SAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	7020 JAT - 9 PH 4: 55
	C. GOLDE"J JAN - 9 2009

Kathleen O. Berkey, Esq., AICP Shareholder and Certified Land Planner Boasd Certified Attorney, City, County, and Local Government Law Phone: (239) 628-4919 Fax: (239) 433-5933 KBerkey@beckerlawyers.com

Becker

Becker & Poliakoff Six Mile Corporate Park 12140 Carissa Commerce Court, Suite 200 Fort Myers, Florida 33966

Northern Trust Building 4001 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 270 Naples, Florida 34103

November 13, 2019

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Cherry Estates Property Owners Association, Inc. (Document No. 757419)

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for the abovereferenced corporation along with check number 1015 in the amount of \$35.00 to cover the cost of filing.

Please return a copy of the filed document to my attention. An extra copy of the document is enclosed herewith for your use.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Kathleen O. Berkey

Kathleen O. Berkey, AICP For the Firm

KOB/sdi Enclosures (as stated) ACTIVE: 12989275_1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 16, 2019

KATHLEEN O. BERKEY, ESQUIRE 12140 CARISSA COMMERCE COURT SUITE 200 FORT MYERS, FL 33966

SUBJECT: CHERRY ESTATES PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. Ref. Number: 757419

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Entities may file using only the entity's name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing an application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 219A00025558

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION



2020 JAN - 9 PH 4:55

Pursuant to the provision of Chapter 617. Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Cherry Estates Property Owners Association, Inc.

SECOND: The attached amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the membership.

THIRD: The attached amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the required vote of the members on the 9th day of November 2019.

FOURTH: The number of votes cast were sufficient for approval.

WITNESSES: (TWO)

for Zasay
Signature
Kim Essley
Printed Name
Alle
Signature
- Must Wisening

CHERRY ESTATES PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

Soseph Butler. President

Date: 11/13/2019

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Printed Name

STATE OF	FL)
COUNTY OF	LEE) SS:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $13^{\frac{13}{2}}$ day of <u>November</u> 2019 by Joseph Butler as President of Cherry Estates Property Owners Association. Inc., a Florida Corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced (type of identification) FL Dr. License

	1
	LEE ANN CANKAR
\mathbf{A}^{\star}	MY COMMISSION # GG 147069
	EXPIRES: December 3, 2021
OF FLOAN	Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

<u>Bee Ann Cankar</u> Notary Public Lee Ann Cankar Printed Name

My commission expires: 12-3-2021

Page 1 of 2

Additions indicated by <u>underlining.</u> Deletions indicated by striking through.

Amendment: Article I, Articles of Incorporation

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE L

The name of this Corporation is CHERRY ESTATES PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., doing business as "St. James Isles."

ACTIVE 12984513_1

,

•

Page 2 of 2